PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto IWAHASHI	09/20/2008
Michiyuki NAKASE	09/20/2008
Masanori NARITOMI	09/25/2008
Naoki ANDOH	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAISEI PLAS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11-8, Nihonbashi-hamacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-0007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12096672	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022091 FRAME: 0179

500751713

DP \$40.00 12

source=081740ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022091 FRAME: 0180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

Milwahorshi	Makoto IWAHASHI	September 10.2008 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	' (Date)
(Signature)	Michiyuki NAKASE (Type Name)	September 20, 2003 (Date)
CN 003	- Masanori NARITOMI	SEP 25. 208
(Signature)	(Type Name) Naoki ANDOH	Sop. 25.2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 01/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022091 FRAME: 0181